Company announcement 19/2016

Copenhagen 07.11.2016



Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S Direktionen Herlev Hovedgade 195 2730 Herlev Danmark

TEL +45 4350 0100 dlh@dlh-group.com www.dlh.com CVR 34 41 19 13

DALHOFF LARSEN & HORNEMAN A/S SELLS ITS PROPERTY IN HÄSSLEHOLM AND THE MAJORITY OF ITS SWEDISH OPERATIONS TO MOELVEN WOOD AB.

Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S has signed an agreement with the Norwegian industrial group Moelven on the divestment of the majority of Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S activities in Sweden. The agreement is between DLH Sweden AB and Moelven Wood AB, and will include the majority of DLH Sweden AB's assets and liabilities, including DLH Sweden AB's property with office and warehouse facilities in Hässleholm. Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S continues servicing of a number of customers in Sweden through the central warehouse, logistics and purchasing function in Denmark. The agreement is expected to be completed during November 2016.

The divestment of the Swedish activities is not expected to affect Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S results for 2016.

After completion of the transaction Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S will be debt free and have a cash reserve of approximately DKK 15 million.

Contact

Inquiries concerning this announcement can be made on telephone no. +45 41 95 38 29.

We are the committed supplier of responsible timber.